
Government of India
Ministry of Defence

ORDNANCE PARACHUTE FACTORY
Napier Road, Cantt

Kanpur-208004, Uttar Pradesh

CENTRALISED VENDOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that M/s ISHITEC ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, A-306, VASANTH VIHAR ANNEX, P&T COLONY, GAHDHI NAGAR

DOMBIVALI(E) THANE MAHARASHTRA is registered at ORDNANCE PARACHUTE FACTORY for following Items.

 

Sl.
No.

Factory / Unit Item Nomenclature Initial Date of
Registration

1 Machine Tool Proto Type Factory 7131811533 RING T 15 33 Description : 7131811533

RING T 15 33 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

2 7015480818 CSK SCREWS M8X1X18 48 019 MPF

CODE Description : 7015480818 CSK SCREWS

M8X1X18 48 019 MPF CODE [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

3 7119033246 RETAINING SPRING FLAT

CONCENTRIC Description : 7119033246

RETAINING SPRING FLAT CONCENTRIC [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

4 7135402021 HEX BOLT 3M12X30 88 38XC 0 19

MPF E Description : 7135402021 HEX BOLT

3M12X30 88 38XC 0 19 MPF E [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

5 7118028487 BOLT DRG NO 700 28 487 Description :

7118028487 BOLT DRG NO 700 28 487 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

6 7135402020 BOLT HEX R HD 3M10X30 88 38 X C

019 Description : 7135402020 BOLT HEX R HD

3M10X30 88 38 X C 019 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

7 7117073300 END PIECE BLH 73 300 765 73 300

Description : 7117073300 END PIECE BLH 73 300

765 73 300 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

8 7117062052 CROWN DRG NO 675 62 49 10

Description : 7117062052 CROWN DRG NO 675 62

49 10 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

Page 1/11



9 7117338105 SPRING DRG BLH 38 105 672 38 105

Description : 7117338105 SPRING DRG BLH 38 105

672 38 105 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

10 7131811524 PLUG DRG NO FG 765 33 121 01

Description : 7131811524 PLUG DRG NO FG 765 33

121 01 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

11 7119033249 RETAINING SPRING FLAT CONCEN

TRIC R Description : 7119033249 RETAINING

SPRING FLAT CONCEN TRIC R [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

12 7002108016 BOLT M8X1 6GX16 46 016 MPF IGB

7796 Description : 7002108016 BOLT M8X1 6GX16

46 016 MPF IGB 7796 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

13 6206406150 NUT 172 46 016 Description :

6206406150 NUT 172 46 016 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

14 6206408047 BUSH 172 47 070 Description :

6206408047 BUSH 172 47 070 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

15 8022250000 MACHINING ASST FOR MIDDLE

TURRET Description : 8022250000 MACHINING

ASST FOR MIDDLE TURRET [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

16 7117062242 MACHING ASSIST FOR BODY 675 62

24 1 Description : 7117062242 MACHING ASSIST

FOR BODY 675 62 24 1 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

17 7119033117 CLIP ASSY DRG 520 25 001 CB CB

Description : 7119033117 CLIP ASSY DRG 520 25

001 CB CB [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

18 7118062058 PLUG DRG NO 675 62 57 01

Description : 7118062058 PLUG DRG NO 675 62 57

01 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

19 7110303048 HEX SOC HD CAP SCREW TO DRG

N2 161 Description : 7110303048 HEX SOC HD CAP

SCREW TO DRG N2 161 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

20 7133800001 MULTI PURPOSE CLAMP DRG 672 54

CD2 Description : 7133800001 MULTI PURPOSE

CLAMP DRG 672 54 CD2 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

21 7110308002 PLUG SIZE F19 DRG NO N15 417

Description : 7110308002 PLUG SIZE F19 DRG NO

N15 417 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

22 7030306018 CYL PIN 6U8X18 MPF IGB 3 2234

Description : 7030306018 CYL PIN 6U8X18 MPF IGB

3 2234 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

Page 2/11



23 7119070958 SET OF 42 TYPES OF FASTENERS

ANNX A Description : 7119070958 SET OF 42

TYPES OF FASTENERS ANNX A [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

24 7117062033 DISK DRG NO 675 62 33 Description :

7117062033 DISK DRG NO 675 62 33 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

25 7117461016 PIN DRG NO BLT 74 012 675 74 12

Description : 7117461016 PIN DRG NO BLT 74 012

675 74 12 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

26 7110303033 HEX SOC HD CAP SCREW TO DRG

N2 161 Description : 7110303033 HEX SOC HD CAP

SCREW TO DRG N2 161 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

27 6206408057 RING 172 47 111 Description :

6206408057 RING 172 47 111 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

28 7131811510 RING DRG NO 765 15 28 Description :

7131811510 RING DRG NO 765 15 28 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

29 7110303036 SPLIT PIN TO DRG NO N4 8

Description : 7110303036 SPLIT PIN TO DRG NO N4

8 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

30 6206406162 BUSHING ADJUSTING 172 46 074

Description : 6206406162 BUSHING ADJUSTING

172 46 074 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

31 7110303028 HEX SCREW TO DRG NO N2 140

Description : 7110303028 HEX SCREW TO DRG NO

N2 140 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

32 7131811504 LOCKING PLATE DRG NO 765 15 9

Description : 7131811504 LOCKING PLATE DRG NO

765 15 9 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

33 7119070959 SET OF 14 TYPES OF FASTENERS

ANNX A Description : 7119070959 SET OF 14

TYPES OF FASTENERS ANNX A [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

34 7119033084 DISC TO DRG NO 172 23 084

Description : 7119033084 DISC TO DRG NO 172 23

084 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

35 7109033055 BUSHING TO DRG NO 188 94 055

Description : 7109033055 BUSHING TO DRG NO

188 94 055 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

36 7117404013 BUSHING DRG BLT 74 023 675 74 23

Description : 7117404013 BUSHING DRG BLT 74

023 675 74 23 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

Page 3/11



37 7109033013 DISC TO DRG NO 172 23 013

Description : 7109033013 DISC TO DRG NO 172 23

013 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

38 7114268011 RING DRG BLT 42 160 700 42 160

Description : 7114268011 RING DRG BLT 42 160

700 42 160 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

39 7135411443 KEY DRG NO 765 54 43 Description :

7135411443 KEY DRG NO 765 54 43 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

40 6206408081 RING LOCKING 172 47 159 Description

: 6206408081 RING LOCKING 172 47 159 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

41 6206408032 CAM PLATE 175 47 025 Description :

6206408032 CAM PLATE 175 47 025 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

42 1751199903 NUT LOCK ELASTIC TOP N3 13 10

Description : 1751199903 NUT LOCK ELASTIC TOP

N3 13 10 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

43 2019540141 COVER TO DRG NO DW 1071 1034 14

Description : 2019540141 COVER TO DRG NO DW

1071 1034 14 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

44 7101006005 BOLT HEX HD M10X1X55L Description

: 7101006005 BOLT HEX HD M10X1X55L [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

45 6206406155 ADJUSTING SLEEVE 172 46 021

Description : 6206406155 ADJUSTING SLEEVE 172

46 021 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

46 7135412147 LOCK PIN 3DIAX16LGX0 5 OST 3 2234

8 Description : 7135412147 LOCK PIN

3DIAX16LGX0 5 OST 3 2234 8 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

47 7101010001 BOLT DRG NO 520 01 010 01

Description : 7101010001 BOLT DRG NO 520 01 010

01 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

48 7133800054 BAND 272 86 17 T 38 78 Description :

7133800054 BAND 272 86 17 T 38 78 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

49 7131811511 RING BEARING OUTER TO DRG 765

15 92 Description : 7131811511 RING BEARING

OUTER TO DRG 765 15 92 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

Page 4/11



50 7133800102 PRESSURE BOLT 701 141 4 T 38 77

Description : 7133800102 PRESSURE BOLT 701 141

4 T 38 77 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

51 7109033083 DISK TO DRG NO 172 23 083

Description : 7109033083 DISK TO DRG NO 172 23

083 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

52 7110306042 MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG 6 368 666

Description : 7110306042 MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG

6 368 666 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

53 9911976095 STUD M8 T12 8GX20 88 38XC 029

Description : 9911976095 STUD M8 T12 8GX20 88

38XC 029 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

54 6206406070 UNION PIPE 172 45 101 1 Description :

6206406070 UNION PIPE 172 45 101 1 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

55 7133800056 BOLT MACHINE M8X35 DRG 356 70 2

Description : 7133800056 BOLT MACHINE M8X35

DRG 356 70 2 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

56 7137220013 TRIGGER LEVER DRG NO A51812 13

Description : 7137220013 TRIGGER LEVER DRG

NO A51812 13 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

57 6206408041 TUBE 172 47 068 Description :

6206408041 TUBE 172 47 068 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

58 6206406157 BOLT 172 46 034 Description :

6206406157 BOLT 172 46 034 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

59 9911976094 STUD NORMAL ACCURACY M6XT12

8GX1666 Description : 9911976094 STUD NORMAL

ACCURACY M6XT12 8GX1666 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

60 2019540110 DOG TO DRG NO 5045340 Description

: 2019540110 DOG TO DRG NO 5045340 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

61 6206406160 BODY VALVE 172 46 061 1 Description

: 6206406160 BODY VALVE 172 46 061 1 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

62 7110303034 HEX SLOTTED NUT TO DRG NO N3

61 Description : 7110303034 HEX SLOTTED NUT

TO DRG NO N3 61 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

63 7110303059 GROMMET TO DRG NO N15 10

Description : 7110303059 GROMMET TO DRG NO

N15 10 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

Page 5/11



64 7135418161 RING DRG NO 765 55 116 01

Description : 7135418161 RING DRG NO 765 55 116

01 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

65 7133800114 SPRING RING 700 39 272 Description :

7133800114 SPRING RING 700 39 272 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

66 2019540101 BUSH TO DRG NO 6002502

Description : 2019540101 BUSH TO DRG NO

6002502 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

67 7030308016 CYL PIN 8U8X16 DRG MPF IGB 3 2234

Description : 7030308016 CYL PIN 8U8X16 DRG

MPF IGB 3 2234 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

68 6206406161 BUSHING ADJUSTING 172 46 073

Description : 6206406161 BUSHING ADJUSTING

172 46 073 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

69 7110305007 PLATE TO DRG NO 5 181 785

Description : 7110305007 PLATE TO DRG NO 5 181

785 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

70 7118099050 SCREW TO DRG NO 3690050

Description : 7118099050 SCREW TO DRG NO

3690050 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

71 8022250127 SPACER III TO DRG DW 1070 1012 14

Description : 8022250127 SPACER III TO DRG DW

1070 1012 14 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

72 7135502216 BOLT M8X25 46 019 Description :

7135502216 BOLT M8X25 46 019 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

73 7118012830 ADAPTOR BUSH DRG NO 765 12 830

Description : 7118012830 ADAPTOR BUSH DRG NO

765 12 830 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

74 6206406245 CIRCLIP 155 40 008 Description :

6206406245 CIRCLIP 155 40 008 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

75 2056191774 DRAIN PLUG M18X1 5 TO PART NO

DW 10 Description : 2056191774 DRAIN PLUG

M18X1 5 TO PART NO DW 10 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

76 7110303035 TAPER PIN TO DRG NO N4 1

Description : 7110303035 TAPER PIN TO DRG NO

N4 1 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

77 6206406206 FILTER SHELL 175 45 049 A

Description : 6206406206 FILTER SHELL 175 45 049

A [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

Page 6/11



78 6206406153 BUSHING ADJUSTING 172 46 019

Description : 6206406153 BUSHING ADJUSTING

172 46 019 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

79 7117574025 SPRING DRG BLE 75 025 675 75 25

Description : 7117574025 SPRING DRG BLE 75 025

675 75 25 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

80 6206406154 ADJUSTING SLEEVE 172 46 020

Description : 6206406154 ADJUSTING SLEEVE 172

46 020 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

81 7135418116 RING DRG NO 765 55 116 Description :

7135418116 RING DRG NO 765 55 116 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

82 6206402094 RING ADJUSTING 172 45 197 05

Description : 6206402094 RING ADJUSTING 172 45

197 05 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

83 6206406058 COUPLING LOCK 172 45 084 2

Description : 6206406058 COUPLING LOCK 172 45

084 2 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

84 6206402092 RING ADJUSTING 172 45 197 03

Description : 6206402092 RING ADJUSTING 172 45

197 03 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

85 7110306046 PLATE TO DRG NO 6 341 913

Description : 7110306046 PLATE TO DRG NO 6 341

913 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

86 7118062057 PLUG TO DRG NO 675 62 57

Description : 7118062057 PLUG TO DRG NO 675 62

57 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

87 7131811538 NUT PLAIN KNURLED DRG NO 765 33

81 Description : 7131811538 NUT PLAIN KNURLED

DRG NO 765 33 81 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

88 7119033082 DISK TO DRG NO 172 23 082

Description : 7119033082 DISK TO DRG NO 172 23

082 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

89 7002108025 BOLT3M8X1 6DX25 46 016 MPF IGB

7796 Description : 7002108025 BOLT3M8X1 6DX25

46 016 MPF IGB 7796 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

90 7110303037 LUBRICATOR TO DRG NO N12 6

Description : 7110303037 LUBRICATOR TO DRG

NO N12 6 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

Page 7/11



91 6206402013 WASHER LOCKING 175 41 011

Description : 6206402013 WASHER LOCKING 175

41 011 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

92 6206408058 RING 172 47 112 Description :

6206408058 RING 172 47 112 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

93 6206402086 BUSH 172 45 068 Description :

6206402086 BUSH 172 45 068 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

94 6206408038 STRAP LOCKING 172 47 031

Description : 6206408038 STRAP LOCKING 172 47

031 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

95 6206402090 RING ADJUSTING 172 45 197 01

Description : 6206402090 RING ADJUSTING 172 45

197 01 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

96 6206408082 BUSHING 172 47 160 Description :

6206408082 BUSHING 172 47 160 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

97 7133800002 MULTI PURPOSE CLAMP 672 54 CD2

10 Description : 7133800002 MULTI PURPOSE

CLAMP 672 54 CD2 10 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

98 7113044007 LOCKING NUT TO DRG NO BLT 30

023 Description : 7113044007 LOCKING NUT TO

DRG NO BLT 30 023 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

99 7118099100 TIGHTENING RING DRG NO 3690100

Description : 7118099100 TIGHTENING RING DRG

NO 3690100 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

100 7110308007 PLUG THREADED TO DRG NO N15

417 Description : 7110308007 PLUG THREADED TO

DRG NO N15 417 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

101 7119033484 HEX BOLT M6 6G X 14 66 016

Description : 7119033484 HEX BOLT M6 6G X 14 66

016 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

102 7110305004 HUB COVER TO DRG NO 4 073 118

Description : 7110305004 HUB COVER TO DRG NO

4 073 118 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

103 7135414129 NUT HEXAGONAL M6 6 019

Description : 7135414129 NUT HEXAGONAL M6 6

019 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

104 7110305005 SCREW TO DRG NO 5 181 784

Description : 7110305005 SCREW TO DRG NO 5

181 784 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

Page 8/11



105 6206402089 RING ADJUSTING 172 45 197

Description : 6206402089 RING ADJUSTING 172 45

197 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

106 7135412027 LOCK PIN 12DIAX30LGX1 6OST 3

2234 8 Description : 7135412027 LOCK PIN

12DIAX30LGX1 6OST 3 2234 8 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

107 7110306049 PLUG TO DRG NO 6 308 741

Description : 7110306049 PLUG TO DRG NO 6 308

741 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

108 7110303043 CLEVIS PIN TO DRG NO N4 26

Description : 7110303043 CLEVIS PIN TO DRG NO

N4 26 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

109 6206408077 RING DRG NO 172 47 155 Description :

6206408077 RING DRG NO 172 47 155 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

110 7135516315 PLUG DRG NO 700 37 315 Description :

7135516315 PLUG DRG NO 700 37 315 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

111 7135419483 SECTOR DRG NO 675 54 83

Description : 7135419483 SECTOR DRG NO 675 54

83 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

112 7015460820 BOLT 3 M8X20 46 019 MPF FD 15 7796

Description : 7015460820 BOLT 3 M8X20 46 019

MPF FD 15 7796 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

113 7110305008 PLATE TO DRG NO 5 181 786

Description : 7110305008 PLATE TO DRG NO 5 181

786 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

114 7131811519 BOLT DRG NO FG 700 28 726

Description : 7131811519 BOLT DRG NO FG 700 28

726 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

115 6206406152 ADJUSTING SLEEVE 172 46 018

Description : 6206406152 ADJUSTING SLEEVE 172

46 018 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

116 1752700023 BOLT HEX 3M10X16 88 38XC 019

Description : 1752700023 BOLT HEX 3M10X16 88

38XC 019 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

117 6206402087 BUSHING 172 45 117 Description :

6206402087 BUSHING 172 45 117 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

Page 9/11



118 6206408110 WASHER LOCKING 150 40 119

Description : 6206408110 WASHER LOCKING 150

40 119 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

119 7117201255 SPRING DRG BLH 38 1255 700 38

1255 Description : 7117201255 SPRING DRG BLH

38 1255 700 38 1255 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

120 6206408079 LOCKING RING TO DRG NO 172 47

157 Description : 6206408079 LOCKING RING TO

DRG NO 172 47 157 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

121 6206402093 RING ADJUSTING 172 45 197 04

Description : 6206402093 RING ADJUSTING 172 45

197 04 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

122 7117550013 LOCK RING DRG BLE 75 013 675 75

13 Description : 7117550013 LOCK RING DRG BLE

75 013 675 75 13 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

123 2019540186 SLEEVE FOR MODIFIED EGB L 70

Description : 2019540186 SLEEVE FOR MODIFIED

EGB L 70 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

124 7135402115 BOLT M8X30 46 019 Description :

7135402115 BOLT M8X30 46 019 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

125 6206402091 RING ADJUSTING 172 45 197 02

Description : 6206402091 RING ADJUSTING 172 45

197 02 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

126 7135412016 L PIN TG EG 127 16 MPF EG TG BMP

II Description : 7135412016 L PIN TG EG 127 16

MPF EG TG BMP II [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

127 7000108050 HEXAGONAL BOLTS WITH REDUCED

HEAD Description : 7000108050 HEXAGONAL

BOLTS WITH REDUCED HEAD [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

128 7110306029 WASHER TO DRG NO 6 308 744

Description : 7110306029 WASHER TO DRG NO 6

308 744 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

129 6206406087 END PIECE 172 45 119 Description :

6206406087 END PIECE 172 45 119 [ENR

Registration]

05-07-2019

130 6206406163 BUSHING ADJUSTINTG 172 46 075

Description : 6206406163 BUSHING ADJUSTINTG

172 46 075 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

131 7110306051 SPRING RETAINER DRG NO 4070866

Description : 7110306051 SPRING RETAINER DRG

NO 4070866 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

Page 10/11



132 7015881030 BOLT3M10X30 88 38XC 019 MPF FD

15 7 Description : 7015881030 BOLT3M10X30 88

38XC 019 MPF FD 15 7 [ENR Registration]

05-07-2019

 

Registration No. : AANPU3574E

Initial Date of Registration : 05-07-2019

Downloaded at : 07/06/2026 04:21 am

 

Conditions of Registration:

1. This Registration has been carried out based on self-declared documents furnished by Vendor.

2. Changes, if any, in Address or constitution of the Firm, major Machinery/Equipment or Technology should be intimated to the

Registration Authority immediately.

3. The Registration Authority reserves the right to cancel this Registration Certificate at any time.

4. Registration will be valid for 05 years with automatic renewal unless cancelled on account of administrative reasons.

 

 This is a system generated certificate. Hence no separate signature is required.

 

NOTE: It is only a registration of vendor. It does not grant any special supply status to the Vendor. It is for the purpose of
participation in Tender process only.

 

 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 11/11

http://www.tcpdf.org

